
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 

PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY 

OF NEVADA AND R & B COM INC, INCREASING THE 

CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $15,000 FOR A MAXIMUM 

CONTRACT PRICE OF $40,000 AND AUTHORIZING THE 

CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE 

AMENDMENT 
 

WHEREAS, on January 2, 2018, the Purchasing Agent executed a Personal Services 
Contract PESL3488 with R & B COM Inc., for PC Installation & Upgrade services at Nevada 
County Facilities in the amount of $25,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been an increase in demand for PC installation and upgrades for 

county computers and additional funding is necessary to pay for these services; and 
 
WHEREAS, funding for these additional services will be paid out of the FY 2017-18 

Information Systems budget and a budget amendment is not required. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 

hereby directs that: 
 
1. The Board approves and the Board Chair is authorized to execute Amendment No. 

2 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County of Nevada and R & B Com Inc. 
for PC Installation & Upgrade Services. 

 
2. The Maximum Contract Price of $25,000 is increased by $15,000 to $40,000. 
 
 
3. In all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 

effect except as amended herein. 
 
4. The Auditor-Controller is directed to encumber the balance of the contract as 

amended to Information Systems 0101-11007-531-7000/521520  
  

  

  

 


